BLACK HILLS POWER, INC., d/b/a BLACK HILLS ENERGY COST OF SERVICE STUDY
WIND PRODUCTION O&M EXPENSE ADJUSTMENT Schedule H-16
FOR THE ADJUSTED TEST YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2026

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Line
No. Account and Description Per Book

Test Period
Adjustment

Note (2)
Adjusted
Amount

1 Wind Production - Note (1)
2 558 - Operations & Maintenance 651,287$   364,275$   1,015,562$
3 570 - Station Equipment 298 (298) -
4 921 - Office supplies and expenses 54 (54) -
5 923 - Outside services employed 70,617   (70,617)   -
6 Subtotal Wind Production 722,255$   293,307$   1,015,562$
7
8 Note (1) O&M Expense is only the portion of Corriedale's expenses that are related to BHP's 62% ownership.
9 Note (2) Reflects an adjustment to operation and maintenance expenses related to the operation of Wind
10 Production generation facilities excluding major maintenance expenses.

Working Paper 47
Page 1 of 8

Oct 2024-Sep 2025 Oct 2025- Sep 2026 Total File pulling actuals for Oct 2024- Sep 2025, last saved forecast for Oct 2025-Sep 20269 & 3 2025 Fcst - Oct BOD
_Total OM 1,249,478   1,676,143   426,665   Direct Charges - excludes all allocations
_STA/SFA -   -   -   Excludes STA in Schedule H-xx and SFA in Schedule H-19